P-100N-O-2OR-XXXB Series Direct Attached Cable
1
800G IB NDR OSFP Breakout to 2xOSFP RHS Hairtail+ DAC
Features
• OSFP Module compliant to OSFP MSA
• Transmission data rate up to PAM4 106.25Gbps per channel.
• Enable 800Gb/s to 2x400Gb/s Transmission
• Link length up to 3m
• Built-in EEPROM functions
• Operating case temperature 0°C to +70°C
• RoHS2.0 compliant
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.13 3.3 3.47 V
Storage temperature Ts -40  85 ºC
Operating Case temperature Tc 0  70 ºC
Humidity Rh 5  85 %
Data Rate   800  Gbps
P-100N-O-2OR-XXXB Series Direct Attached Cable
2
Physical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Length L 0.5  3.0 M
AWG  28  25 AWG
Jacket material  HAIRTAIL+ Technology Net, Sliver Gray
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Resistance Rcon
3 ohm
Insulation
Resistance Rins
10 Mohm
Raw cable
impedance Zca 95
110 ohm
Mated connector
Impedance Zmated 85
110 ohm
Maximum insertion
loss
at 26.56 GHz
SDD21
11
 18 1.5M
dB 19.75 2.0M
25.3 3.0M
Differential to
common-mode return
loss
SCD11/2
2
For 0.05 ≤f ≤40 GHz, Where f is the frequency in GHz
dB
Differential to
common-mode
conversion loss
SCD21-S
DD21
For 0.05 ≤f ≤40 GHz, Where f is the frequency in GHz
dB
Common-mode to
common-mode return
loss
SCC11/2
2
For 0.05 ≤f ≤40 GHz, Where f is the frequency in GHz
dB
Minimum COM COM 3   dB
P-100N-O-2OR-XXXB Series Direct Attached Cable
3
Pin Description
Electrical Pin-out Details for OSFP
P-100N-O-2OR-XXXB Series Direct Attached Cable
4
P-100N-O-2OR-XXXB Series Direct Attached Cable
5
Mechanical Dimensions
OSFP TYPE2
GAUGE OD
BEND
RADIUS ”R”
MIN. BEND
RADIUS ”L”
28AWG 10.2MM 21MM 81MM
26/25AWG 12.1MM 25MM 86MM
OSFP RHS
GAUGE OD
BEND
RADIUS ”R”
MIN. BEND
RADIUS ”L”
28AWG 7.0MM 14MM 60MM
26/25AWG 8.3MM 17MM 65MM
P-100N-O-2OR-XXXB Series Direct Attached Cable
6
Ordering Information
Model Number Part Number Description
P-100N-O-2OR-005B 1190800004021 800G IB NDR OSFP to 2xOSFP RHS DAC, 28AWG, 0.5m, Hairtail+, Sliver Gray.
P-100N-O-2OR-010B 1190800004022 800G IB NDR OSFP to 2xOSFP RHS DAC, 28AWG, 1.0m, Hairtail+, Sliver Gray.
P-100N-O-2OR-015B 1190800004023 800G IB NDR OSFP to 2xOSFP RHS DAC, 26/25AWG, 1.5m, Hairtail+, Sliver Gray.
P-100N-O-2OR-020B 1190800004024 800G IB NDR OSFP to 2xOSFP RHS DAC, 26/25AWG, 2.0m, Hairtail+, Sliver Gray.
P-100N-O-2OR-025B 1190800004025 800G IB NDR OSFP to 2xOSFP RHS DAC, 25AWG, 2.5m, Hairtail+, Sliver Gray.
P-100N-O-2OR-030B 1190800004026 800G IB NDR OSFP to 2xOSFP RHS DAC, 25AWG,3.0m, Hairtail+, Sliver Gray.
References
1. OSFP MSA Rev5.0
2. IB NDR&IEEE802.3ck
3. Common Management Interface Specification(CMIS) Rev5.0
Revision Records
REV. Description Designed Checked Approved Issue Date
X1 NEW ZHI YANG XICHUN TAN RANY LEI 2023.10.18